Wisconsin law.
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159 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 427.03

Chapter NR 427
CONTROL OF LEAD EMISSIONS

NR 427.01  Applicability; purpose. NR 427.025 General limitations.
NR 427.02  Definitions. NR 427.03  Specific source limitations.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93(2m) (b) 7., Stats, Register, December, NR 427.025 General limitations. No person may cause,
1996, No. 492. allow or permit emissions into the ambient air of lead or lead com

NR 427.01 Applicability; purpose. (1) AppLicasiLiTy. Poundswhich substantially contribute to the exceeding of an air

This chapter applies to all air contaminant sources which emit legi@ndarcor air increment, or which create air pollution.

or lead compounds and to their owners and operators. Lonistory: Renum. fromNR 154.145 (1)Register Septemberl986, No. 365ef.
(2) PurPosk. This chapter is adopted under285.11 285.13

and285.17 Stats.to categorize lead air contaminant sources and NR 427.03 Specific source limitations. No person may

to establish emission limitations ftresesources in order to pro causeallow or permit lead or lead compounds to be emitted to the

tectair quality ambientair in amounts greater than ttlepartment may establish
History: Cr. Register September1986, No. 369%f. 10-1-86; am. (1Register, by permit condition under £85.63 (5)or 285.65 Stats., by rule
May, 1992, No. 437efl. 6-1-92. or by special order

P - ; : History: Renum. fromNR 154.145 (2)Register Septemberl986, No. 369ff.
NR 427.02 Definitions. The definitionscontained in ch. ;47 g¢

NR 400apply to the terms used in this chapter
History: Cr. Registey Septemberl986, No. 369eff. 10-1-86.
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